
W *-* o,,*,,ffi ffi,m ffiffi,m",ffil, TA,,,r HAurffi w*y,*.,*I:#;;:*:,_m*:::f:J.ffi;"..,,***""*
*sQrBrr ltrfr* Fluomr tla{"A{3I50$Ur Fl}offet 0,1.{_t{}r4f&0r Ffrs: od,he{SloS{}

raclaarJrcffi Il/ Gent./2014_25/
zs.oq.zou

Sir/ Madam,

t'o' 
:::" 

of increased House Rent Ailowance to centrar Government Emproyees-

Ref: l ' GOI' Ministry, o^lTrr:", Departmenl 0f Expenditure oM No.2/5/2017-E-rI@) dated 07.07.2017 (cffy enctoseA;2.cAG of India's order No.izolsiuff Entt.(Rures)/AR/08_20r9 dared

X<**rf>k

Orders have been issued by the Government of India
it is crarified that the rates of HRA wi, be revised for X, y and

.l0oZ 
respectively when the DA crosses 50%.

orders have been issued by cAG of India in the reference second cited to comprywith the GoI' MoF o'M dated 07 '07 '2017 and no separate order is required to be issued in thisregard.

The Executive Engineers of Public works Divisions concerned are requested tomake payment of HRA at the revised rates to the Divisional Accounts officers/ DivisionalAccountants of their divisions.

To

The Executive Engineers concerned
(Through offi ce website)

Copy to
l. The Treasury Officers/ pay &Accounts Officers concerned2.The DAO s/DAs concerned

(Through offi ce website)

in their OM first cited, wherein

Z class cities to 30yo,2O%o and

M.,^t^
Sr. Accounts dffi cer/pWC

xf,K\
i,.{.ffi/,"
-+k!ffi#-

,..o..*Mil.



qrd A fufl*. q{ qorffieffi q.r drqfffq
g, fr{ {qrfr wEqrq r{rri,

.r{ frd-tto tz+

Tl-@rT; l2o -€116 Umee 1ftqq /g. BrR/08 -2o:-s

OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER &

AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA

9, DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA MARG,

NEW DELHI. l1O 124

fuf5 z oRrr

til t,
1. Tr.frq fur \t{ ffiwr furr.r h qsft mrqteq r

2. ft|q61ffif5;

frqgr Enhancement in the rates of various Allowances on account of revision of rates of Dearness
Allowance-reg.

Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, Government of India, New Delhi had issued
two separate Office Memorandums (OMs) vide number: (i) 21512017-EII(B) dated 07.07.2017
regarding Implementation of recommendations of the 7th CentralPay Commission relating to grant
of House Rent Allowance (HRA) to Central Government Employees; and (ii) No. 190301112017-
E.IV dated 13.01.2017 regarding Travelling Allowance Rules- Implementation of
recommendations of the 7th Central Pay Commission.

2. In the above said OM dated 07.07.2017, it is clarified that- the rates of HRA will be revised
to 27o/o,18% & 9o/o for X, Y & Z class cities respectively when Dearness Allowance (DA) crosses
25o/o artd further revised to 30oh,20% & 10% when DA crosses 50%. Further, in Annexure of above
mentioned OM dated 13.07.2017 at point 'E (ii) to E(iv)-Daily Allowance on Tour', it is clarified
that- the ceiling for reimbursement of Hotel/Travelling/Food Charges will furher rise by 25 percent
whenever DA increases by 50 percent.

3. It is stated to comply with OM No.2l5l20l7-E.II(B) dated 07.07.2017; and OM No.
190301112017-E.IV dated 13.07.2017 of Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance,
Government of India to revise rates of such allowances in accordance with enhanced rate of
DA. Further, no separate order is required to be issued in this regard.

Tistrs :qffi r

vfliq qc+

rr.rfis,

T16r. fuT+' - rrdrfrcqrqfiero' (€nrq.-r)








